FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-27-2000



101497908

EET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

9.77.00

PATENTS ONLY									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).									
Submission	Туре	Conveyan	onveyance Type						
New Pesubmis	ssion (Non-Recordation)	X Assign		Security Ag	eement	0			
Document ID#		License Change of Nan			ame	131.			
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger		Other 6. Governmen		65 U			
Corrective Reel #	Prame #		(For Use ONLY Departme	by U.S. Governmental File	ent Agencies) Secre	t File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year									
Name (line 1)	Jamil I. Lahham					09 20 00			
Name (line 2) [Second Party						Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Lloyd S. Sikes					09 21 00			
Name (line 2)						9617314			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached									
Name (line 1)	Litton Marine Sy	stems In	.c.		_J	f document to be recorded is an assignment and the eceiving party is not			
Name (line 2)						lomiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	1070 Seminole Trai					of a domestic epresentative is attached. Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)					1	separate document from Assignment)			
Address (line 3)	Charlottesville	VA.	/Country	229	901 p Code]			
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ad			irst Receiving Pa					
Name [Seymour Levine								
Address (line 1)	9-B Weavers Hill								
Address (line 2)	Greenwich, CT 06831								
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
चड्ड <i>ावसार</i> सम्बद्ध		OR OFFICE US	SE ONLY	-					
	$L_{\rm color} = 2 \pi i \pi i \pi$								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011174 FRAME: 0594

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (2	03) 532-1661
Name Seymour Levine		
Address (line 1) 9-B Weavers Hill		
Address (line 2) Greenwich, CT	06831	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance documents.	# 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if addi	itional numbers attached
••	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Patent Application Number(s) 09202000	Patent No.	Jimber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Par signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application v	was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	20-	
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$40.00
	losed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to the one additional fire	es No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and b	pelief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	
Seymour Levine	Derson levene	09/22/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011174 FRAME: 0595 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Ma	rk if addition	al names of convey	ing parties atta	nched			
Enter additional Co		() ···			9 para-50 ata		Exe M ont	ecution D h Day	ate Year
Name (line 1)	tephen J. Ryan	1			0		09	21	00
Name (line 2)					73. PT			ecution D	
Name (line 1)					3 68	00/25	Mont	h Day	Year
Name (line 2)					Ď.			ecution D h Day	Jate Year
Name (line 1)									
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Par	rty(ies)		м	ark if additional na	nes of receivin	g parties	attache	d	
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)								
Name (line 1)							is an ass	ignment	
Name (line 2)]	domicile	g party is id in the i	United
Address (line 1)							is attach		presentative signation ste
Address (line 2)]	docume Assignn		
Address (line 3)	City			State/Country		Zip Code			
Name (line 1)							is an as s	ignment	1
Name (line 2)								d in the l n appoin	Jnited tment of a
Address (line 1)]	attached	. (Designarate don	ntative is nation must cument from
Address (line 2)							мээчдин	ierit.)	
Address (line 3)	City			State/Country		Zip Co	de		
	umber(s) or Pate			Mark if addition		ached			
	Patent Application Numb		t Number (E	O NOT ENTER BO				erty).	
	tent Application Nur	nber(s)			Patent	Numbe	er(s)		
09202000					J L				
							_] :		
							_] 		

PATENT

REEL: 011174 FRAME: 0596

Docket: SM 1078

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Jamil I. Lahham, Lloyd S. Sikes, and Stephen J. Ryan respectively residing at: 5015 Cedar Drive, Ruckersville, VA: 3700 Country Lane, Charlottesville, VA: and 8 Vrougham Lane, Palmyra, VA; hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to LITTON MARINE SYSTEMS INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Charlottesville, Virginia, and to its successors or assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in TUNABLE VIBRATION NOISE REDUCER WITH SPHERICAL ELEMENT CONTAINING TRACKS invented by us and disclosed in Litton Marine Systems Docket SM 1078, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by us concurrently herewith, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and in and to any reissues that may be granted thereon, and in and to any application or applications which are continuations or divisions of the aforesaid application; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said LITTON MARINE SYSTEMS INC., its successors or assigns, as the owner of the entire interest in and to the same for its sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns.

AND, for the above named consideration, we do hereby further sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said LITTON MARINE SYSTEMS INC. its successors or assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States, and do hereby further constitute and appoint said LITTON MARINE SYSTEMS INC. its successors or assigns, our Attorney, with full power to apply for and obtain Letters Patent in foreign countries, in its own name and right and interest, and to sell, transfer or otherwise dispose of the same and said right and interest; and we further convey to the said LITTON MARINE SYSTEMS INC. its successors or assigns, all priority rights resulting from the application for United States Patent; and we agree to execute all papers and give such testimony and perform such other lawful acts as said LITTON MARINE SYSTEMS INC., its successors or assigns, may require to enable it, or them, to procure Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and its title thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year set opposite our signatures.

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/22/2000 REEL: 011174 FRAME: 0597